

PVA TePla AG Im Westpark 10-12 35435 Wettenberg Deutschland

Adhoc-Release

Wettenberg, March 18, 2016

PVA TePla: Supervisory Board renews appointment of Mr. Peter Abel as Chairman of the Management Board

Today the Supervisory Board appointed at its meeting Peter Abel Chairman of the Management Board with effect from June 15, 2016. The current appointment of the founder of the PVA TePla AG ends on the day of the Annual General Meeting 2016 and has been extended until March 2018. In accordance with the Company's Articles of Association the appointment of a member of the Management Board shall end with the completion of the 65th birthday.

For further information please contact:

Dr. Gert Fisahn Investor Relations PVA TePla AG Phone: +49(0)641/68690-400 gert.fisahn@pvatepla.com www.pvatepla.com